## FORM 7

## CERTIFICATE OF DETERMINATION OF COSTS

Legal Profession Act 2004 (the Act), Sections 367(1) and 368

## ASSESSMENT OF LAW PRACTICE AND CLIENT COSTS (APPLICATION BY LAW PRACTICE)

COSTS ASSESSMENT

ASSESSMENT NUMBER: 2010/156454

COSTS APPLICANTS: Armando John Gardiman, Christopher Mark Dawson, Terence Louis Goldberg,

Thady Andrew Arnold Blundell trading as Turner Freeman

COSTS RESPONDENTS: Enmore Spiritualist Church Incorporated, Reverend Patricia Cleary, Caroline Allen, Miranda McCarthy and Matilda Vila

 THE APPLICATION IS DETERMINED BY ASSESSING AS A FAIR AND REASONABLE AMOUNT OF COSTS TO BE PAID TO THE COSTS APPLICANTS THE AGREED SUM OF \$ 145,000.00.

Note:

Credit is to be given by the Costs Applicants to the Costs Respondents for the sum of \$ 20,338.10 paid on account.

2. THE COSTS RESPONDENTS ARE TO PAY TO THE COSTS APPLICANTS THE SUM OF \$ 124,661.90.

As this matter has been settled this Certificate is not accompanied by a Statement of Reasons.

TO: COSTS RESPONDENTS:

Enmore Spiritualist Church Inc, Rev. Patricia Cleary, Miranda McCarthy and Matilda Vila c/- 2/6 Albert Street North Parramatta NSW 2151 Patricia Allen c/-Burridge & Legg DX 461 Sydney

ISSUED ON:

COSTS ASSESSOR

John Bartos 180 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000

The state of the second control of the secon

COSTS ASSESSOR

27 January 2011

03 FEB 2011

SENT ON:

MANAGER COSTS ASSESSMENT

This Certificate is, on the filing of the Certificate in the office or registry of a court having jurisdiction to order the payment of that amount of money and with no further action, taken to be a judgment of that court for the amount of unpaid costs (Section 368(5) of the Act). The rate of interest payable (if applicable) in respect of that amount of costs is the rate of interest prescribed by paragraph 110A of Legal Profession Regulation 2005.